

Cr. Rev. 509/2024  
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. STATE

02.09.2024

**Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

This is a criminal revision petition against the order dated 16.07.2024, passed by Ld. CJM, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi in Cr. Case No. 7394/2018, FIR No. 01/2010, PS EOW, South District, titled as 'State vs. Kartar Singh'.

Submissions heard. File perused.

**Issue notice of this revision petition to the respondent/State, for 11.11.2024.**

The copy of the revision petition has been given to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

**At request, let Trial Court Record be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /02.09.2024**