

Cr Rev 509/2024
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. STATE
PS- (EOW SOUTH EAST)

11.11.2024

Present : Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist. (through VC)
Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.

Trial Court Record has been received.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist requested for an
adjournment on the ground that he is unable to appear before the
court today due to his personal exigency.

Heard. Allowed.

At his request, be listed the matter again for
arguments on 17.03.2025.

**Let Trial Court Record be sent back to the Ld.
Trial Court and be requisitioned two days prior to the next
date of hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.11.2024**