

15 Cr Rev / 509/2024
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. state /0 (EOW SOUTH EAST)

17.03.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for
revisionist.
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
(through VC).
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no.1.

Mr. Nishant Srivastava, Advocate filed his
vakalatnama on behalf of revisionist. Same is taken on record.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the
revision petition.

Both counsel for the revisionist submitted that the
next date of hearing before the Ld. Trial Court is fixed for
01.04.2025, therefore, they have to make their submissions on
the application for seeking stay of the proceedings pending
before the Ld. Trial court. However, they further submitted that
today, they are not prepared for the arguments on the revision
petition as they have been engaged by the client yesterday only.

At their request, put up for arguments on the said
application for seeking stay in the proceedings before the Ld.
Trial Court for **22.03.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /17.03.2025