

Cr Rev 509/2024
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. STATE
PS- (EOW SOUTH EAST)

22.03.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava and Sh. Snehil
Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist requested for an
adjournment on the ground that he could not inspect the entire
file, therefore, he is not prepared for arguments today.

Heard.

In view of his request, be listed the matter again for
arguments on 28.03.2025 at 11:00 AM.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /22.03.2025