

Cr Rev 509/2024
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. STATE
PS- (EOW South East)

28.03.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastav, Sh. Ankur Sharma and
Sh. Snehil Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist.

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist addressed his arguments at length. However, Ld. Addl. PP requests for a short adjournment on the ground that he could not go through the file in detail due to some other matters pending in the court.

On this, Ld. Counsel for revisionist submitted that next date of hearing before Ld. Trial Court is fixed for 02.04.2025, therefore, the proceedings before Ld. Trial Court may be stayed till next date of hearing, otherwise, the revision petition filed by him will become infructuous.

In view of above submissions, put up again for **further arguments on 29.04.2025**. Meanwhile, **the proceedings pending before Ld. Trial Court are stayed till next date of hearing.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /28.03.2025