

Cr Rev 509/2024
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. STATE
PS- (EOW SOUTH EAST)

23.08.2025

Present : Proxy counsel for the revisionist. (through VC)
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.

At joint request, **IO of this case be called through SHO/PS concerned, for 19.09.2025.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /23.08.2025