

Cr Rev 509/2024  
SANJEEV JINDAL Vs. state  
PS- (EOW South East)

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant and Sh. Milind, Ld. Counsel for the  
revisionist.

Revisionist appeared through VC.

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/respondent.

Today, the matter is listed for order. However, the  
matter requires some clarifications.

In view of the same, IO of this case be also called  
for clarifications for **further arguments**, for **28.11.2025**, as  
requested by Ld. Addl. PP.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /27.10.2025**